SCOTTISH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2020 No. 321

The Scottish Parliament (Disqualification) Order 2020

Citation and commencement

1. This Order may be cited as the Scottish Parliament (Disqualification) Order 2020 and comes into force on the day after the day on which it is made.

Commencement Information

II Art. 1 in force at 15.10.2020, see art. 1

Specified office-holders

- **2.** An office-holder of a description specified in Part 1 of the schedule is disqualified from being a member of the Scottish Parliament.
- **3.** An office-holder of a description specified in column 1 of Part 2 of the schedule is disqualified from being a member of the Scottish Parliament for any constituency specified in relation to that office-holder in column 2 of that Part of the schedule and for any region specified in relation to that office-holder in column 3 of that Part of the schedule.

Commencement Information

- I2 Art. 2 in force at 15.10.2020, see art. 1
- I3 Art. 3 in force at 15.10.2020, see art. 1

Revocation of the Scottish Parliament (Disqualification) Order 2015

4. The Scottish Parliament (Disqualification) Order 2015(1) is revoked.

Commencement Information

I4 Art. 4 in force at 15.10.2020, see art. 1

Richard Tilbrook
Clerk of the Privy Council

⁽¹⁾ S.S.I. 2015/350 as amended by paragraph 10(a) and (b) of schedule 1 of the Scottish Crown Estate Act 2019 (asp 1), S.S.I. 2016/338, S.S.I. 2017/36 and S.S.I. 2018/4.

Changes to legislation:
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Scottish Parliament (Disqualification) Order 2020.